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AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;01

										          gFjp - A
ehd;F (04) fl;lha tpdhf;fs;

(nkhj;jk; 20 Gs;spfs;)

tpdh 1w;;fhd ghpe;;Jiuf;;;fg;;gl;l tpilfs; 

a)	 jdpg;gl;l epjpj; jpl;lkplypd; mD$yq;fs; 2 Fwpg;gpLf 
•	 kpjkpQ;rpa fld; tq;fNuhj;J epiy nghUshjhu ];jpuj;jd;ikf;fhd gpwiu ek;gp 

,Uj;jy; Mfpa tw;iw jtpu;j;J epjp epiy kPjhd fl;Lg;ghl;il Nkk;g;gLj;JfpwJ.

•	 epjprhu; %ytsq;fisg; ngw;W nfhs;tjpYk; gad;gLj;JtjpYk; ghJfhg;gjpYk; 

Njitg;gLk; jpwid tho; ehs; KOJtkhf mjpfupf;fr; nra;fpwJ. 
•	 ed;F jpl;lkplg;gl;l;L njspthf ntspahf;fg;gLk; epjprhu; jPu;khdfspy; ,Ue;J 

cUthFk; jdpg;gl;l njhlu;Gfis cau;j;JfpwJ.

•	 vjpu;fhyj;ij fUj;jpj; nfhs;tNjhL Vw;glf;$ba nrytpdq;fis vjpu;g;ghu;j;J 

jdpg;gl;l nghUshjhu ,yf;Ffis miltjhy; epjp njhlu;ghd ftiyfspy; ,Ue;J 

tpLjiy fpilf;fr; nra;fpwJ.

(02 Gs;spfs;)

b)	 jdpg;gl;l epjpj; jpl;lkplypd; mbg;gil epajpfs; (3) Fwpg;gpLf 
•	 vjpu; fhyj;jpf;fhd jpl;lkply; 
•	 jpl;lkply; FWfpa ,ilf; fhy ePz;l fhy nfhs;iffis epu;zaf;f 
•	 jw;Nghija epjp epiyia mwptjw;F 
•	 ajhu;j;j G+u;tkhd gjPl;il jahupj;jy; 
•	 nrytpdq;fis mjpfupf;fhky; ghu;j;Jf; nfhs;sy; 
•	 cupa fhyj;j;Jf;Fs; rpl;ilapd; njhifia nrYj;Jjy; 
•	 mtruj; NjitfisAk; tpUg;GfisAk; NtWgLj;Jtjw;f;F 
•	 flDf;F thq;Ftjpy; ftdkhf ,Uf;fTk; 
•	 jpdrup nryTfs; gw;wpa gjpTfs; itj;J nfhs;sTk;

(03 Gs;spfs;)

(nkhj;j Gs;spfs; 05)

,yq;if fzf;fPl;Lj; njhopy;El;gtpayhsu; fofk;

fy;tp kw;Wk; gapw;rpg; gpupT

AA3 guPl;ir – A+iy  2018
(AA32) Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;

gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;02

tpdh 2w;;fhd ghpe;;Jiuf;;;fg;;gl;l tpilfs; 

tpisTj;j;jpwd; 

,J mikg;gpd; ntspaPLfs; kw;Wk; Nehf;fq;fSf;f;F ,ilapyhd njhlu;Gepiy MFk;. xU 

Nrit my;yJ epfo;r;rpj;j;jpl;l ntspaPLfs; tpUk;gpa jhf;fj;ij jUthjid cWjpg;gLj;jthFk;.

tpidj;jpwd; 

,J mikg;gpd; cs;sPLfSf;Fk; ntspaPLfSf;Fk; ,ilapy; cs;s njhlu;g;G MFk;. tpid 

jpwd; MdhJ jug;gl;Ls;s cs;sPLfSf;fhd ntspaPl;il cr;rg;gLj;jy; my;yJ xU jug;gl;l 

ntspaPl;Lf;F Fiwe;j gl;r cs;spl;bid gad;gLj;jy; MFk;.

rpf;fdk; 

,J kpf Fiwe;j fpuaj;jpy; cs;sPLfspd; nghUj;jkhd fdpAk; kw;Wk; juj;ij ngWtjpdhy; 

milag;ngWk;. rpf;fdk; vd;gJ cs;sPLfspd; fpuak; rk;ge;jg;gl;lJ. cs;sPLfis 

vw;Wf;nfhs;sf;$ba Fiwe;jg;gl;r fpuaj;jpy; ngWtjdhy; ,jid mila KbAk;. 

(05 Gs;spfs;)

tpdh 3w;;fhd ghpe;;Jiuf;;;fg;;gl;l tpilfs; 

a)	 tUkjpfs; Nrfupg;Gf; fhyj;ij (ehl;fspy;)

				    =	 ruhrup tUkjpfs;  x 360 ehl;fs;
						          tpw;gid

	 2017 khu;r; 31 		  =	 [(29,200,000 + 45,600,000) / 2] / 340,000,000 x 360 ehl;fs;
				    =	 39 ehl;fs;
	 2018 khu;r; 31 		  =	 [(45,600,000 + 60,800,000) / 2] / 332,500,000 x 360 ehl;fs;
				    =	 57 ehl;fs;

(03 Gs;spfs;)

b) 	 NkNy cs;s fzf;fPl;bd; tUkjpfs; Nrfupg;Gf; fhyk;  mjpfupj;Js;sJ. ,J tpahghu 

tUkjpfs; Kfhikj;j;Jtk; tpisTj; jpwd; Fiwthf cs;sJ vd;gij Fwpf;fpd;wJ. 

gpd;tUk; je;jpNuhghaq;fisg; gpuNahfpf;fyhk; .

1.	 Kd;djhf fld; jPu;g;gdTfSf;F fopTfs; toq;fy;. - fld; Kjpu;Tf;F Kd; flid 

jPu;f;Fk; fld; gl;NlhUf;F fopTfs; toq;fy;.

2.	 fhuzpr;; Nritiag; ngw xg;gilj;jy; - tpahghuk; mjd; tUkhjpfis gzk; 

ngUk; Nehf;fpy; fopTf;F %d;whk; jug;g;gpdu; xUtUf;F fhuzp gupkhw;wk; nra;Ak; 

CLnrayhFk;.

3.	 tpiyr;;; rpl;ilfis foptply; - xU FWq;fhy fld;gLf;if nrayhFk;.

4.	 fld; fhg;GWjpiag; ngwy; - mwtplg;glhj fld;fSf;F vjpuhf fld; fhg;GWjpiag; 

ngwy

(02 Gs;spfs;)

(nkhj;j Gs;spfs; 05)



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;03

(05 Gs;spfs;)

tpdh 4w;;fhd ghpe;;Jiuf;;;fg;;gl;l tpilfs;

jpwd;kpf;f Copaf; fpuak;

jpwd;kpf;f Copak;	 =	 (20,000 - 9,500) kzpj;jpahyq;fs;

	 Fiwe;jgl;r Cjpak;	 =	 10,500 kzpj;jpahyq;fs;

	 khjnkhd;wpy; fpukkhd (toikahd) NtiyfSf;Fj; Njitg;gLk; jpwd;kpf;f Copa 

kzpj;jpahyq;fs; Mo;e;j fpuak; MFk;.

Nkyjpf jpwd;kpf;f Copa kzpj;jpahyq;fs;	 =	 (14,500 - 10,500) kzpj;jpahyq;fs;

					     =	 4,000

Nkyjpf Neu Ntiyf;fhd Copak;		  =	 Nkyjpf kzpj;jpahyq;fs; x (&. 800 x 1.5)
					     =	 4,000 x 1,200
					     =	 4,800,000

jpwdw;w Copar; nryT 
khjnkhd;wpw;;F Ntiyapd;wp (idle) ,Uf;Fnkd
vjpu;ghu;f;fg;gLfpd;w kzpj;jpahyq;fs;    	 =	 68,000 kzpj;jpahyq;fs;

Nkyjpf Copau; Njitg;ghL              		  =	 0 
(Ntiyapd;wp ,Uf;Fk; kzpj;jpahyq;fs; ˃ tpNrl fl;lis Njitg;ghL)
Cf;Ftpg;Gf; nfhLg;gdT                 			  =	 41,600 kzpj;jpahyq;fs; x &. 25
					     =	 1,040,000

nkhj;jk; 				    =	 5,840,000

gpupT  A  ,d; epiwT



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;04

										          gFjp - B
%d;W (03) fl;lha tpdhf;fs;.

(nkhj;jk; 30 Gs;spfs;)

tpdh 5w;fhd ghpe;Jiuf;;fg;gl;l tpilfs; 

a)	 tpistha;T ml;ltiz

									         (Rs. ~000)
khjhe;jf; Nfs;tp

jho;thdNghJ

8>000          

ngl;bfs;

ruhrupahf

cs;sNghJ

17>500 ngl;bfs;

cau;thdNghJ

26>000 

ngl;bfs;

jPu;khdpf;Fk; 

nrad;Kiw

Kjyhk; Ntiy khw;w 

Neuk; - 10>000 ngl;bfs;

1,710 2,600 2,600

,nuz;lhk; Ntiy khw;w 

Neuk; - 20>000 ngl;bfs

(140) 4,087.5 5,200

Kd;whk; Ntiy khw;w 

Neuk; - 30>000 ngl;bfs;

(1,990) 2,237.50 6,020

nra;ifKiwfs;

Nfs;tp  8,000

10,000
8,000 x (450 - 190) + 2,000 x 5 - 2,000 x 190
= 2,080 + 10 - 380
= 1,710

20,000
8,000 x (260) + 12,000 x 5 - 12,000 x 190
= 2,080 + 60 - 2,280
= (140)

30,000
8,000 x 260 + 22,000 x 5 - 22,000 x 190
= 2,080 + 110 - 4,180
= (1,990)

Nfs;tp  17,500
10,000 10,000 x 260 = 2,600

20,000
(17,500 x 260) + (2,500 x 5) - 2,500 x 190
= 4,550 + 12.5 -475
= 4,087.50

30,000
(17,500 x 260) + (12,500 x 5) - 12,500 x 190
= 4,550 + 62.5 - 2,375
= 2,237.5



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;05

Nfs;tp  26,000
10,000 10,000 x 260 = 2,600

20,000 20,000 x 260 = 5,200

30,000
(26,000 x 260) + (4,000 x 5) - 4,000 x 190
= 6,760 + 20 - 760
= 6,020

(07 Gs;spfs;)

b)

(03 Gs;spfs;)

(nkhj;j Gs;spfs; 10)

kpif – kpif  

&. 6,020,000 gq;fspg;ig ngWtjw;;;F 30,000 ngl;bfis cw;;gj;jp nra;a Ntz;Lk;. 

 Nfs;tp 

jho;thdNghJ 
8,000 

ruhrupahf 
cs;sNghJ 

17,500 

cau;thdNghJ 
26,000 

 
 
 
cw;gj;jp 
myFfs; 

10,000  
1>710 2>600 2>600 

20,000  
(140) 4>088 

5>200 

30,000  
(1>990) 2>238 

 
6>020 

 

 

kpif – 
kpif 

 

kpif – kpif 

 kpif –Fiw 

&. 1,710,000 gq;fspg;ig ngWtjw;;;F 10,000 ngl;bfis cw;;gj;jp nra;a Ntz;Lk; 

 Nfs;tp 

jho;thdNghJ 
8,000 

ruhrupahf 
cs;sNghJ 

17,500 

cau;thdNghJ 
26,000 

 
 
 
cw;gj;jp 
myFfs; 

10,000  
1>710 2>600 2>600 

20,000  
(140) 4>088 5>200 

30,000   
(1>990) 

2>238 

6>020 

 

 

 

 

 

kpif – Fiw 

 



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;06

tpdh 6w;fhd ghpe;Jiuf;;fg;gl;l tpilfs; 

(10 Gs;spfs;)

 

ntsp%ykplg;gl;lhy;: 

 

 

ntsp%ykplg;gl Vw;;gLk; fpuak; 

(145,000 myFfs; x &. 950) 
137,750,000 

Nkyjpf fpuaq;fs;  
e\;l<l;Lf; fl;lzq;fs; 15,000,000 

guPl;rpg;G fpuak; 5,400,000 
nkhj;jk; 158,150,000 
  
fpua Nrkpg;Gf;fs;  
mynfhd;wpw;fhd nghUl;fs; 

(145,000 myFfs; x &. 150) 
(21,750,000) 

jpwd;kpf;f Copau;fs; Cjpak; 

(145,000 myFfs; x &. 300) 
- 

jpwdw;w Copau; Cjpak; 

(145,000 myFfs; x &. 400) 
(58,000,000) 

mynfhd;wpw;fhd khWk; cw;gj;jp 

Nke;jiyfs; 

(145,000 myFfs; x &. 225) 

(32,625,000) 

Mz;bw;fhd Fwpg;gpl;l epiyahd Nke;jiyfs; (16,250,000; x 
60%) 

(9,750,000) 

Mz;bw;fhf xJf;fg;gl;l epiyahd Nke;jiyfs;  - 
rpy %yg;nghUl;fSk; fUtpfSk; tpw;gid tpiy (1,186,000) 
nkhj;j Nrkpg;G (123,311,000) 
ntsp%ykplg;gl;lhy; Vw;;gLk; fpuak; / (Nrkpg;G) 
 

34,839,000 

 

 

gupe;Jiug;gJ 

cw;gj;jpg; nghUs; X ,id ntsp%ykplg;glf; $lhJ. 

(&. 450,000 x 12)



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;07

tpdh 7w;fhd ghpe;Jiuf;;fg;gl;l tpilfs; 

(10 Gs;spfs;)

 ghjPL 60,000 
myFf;fhd 

ghjPL 

58,400 
myFf;fhd 
cz;ikahd 

fpuaj; 
jfty;fs; 

tpj;jpahrq;fs; 

tpw;gid (&. 2,500 x 
60,000 myFfs;) 

150,000,000 147,168,000 
(2,520 x 58,400) 

(2,832,000) 

Neu; %yg;n;ghUs; 
A 

(&. 1,100 x 
60,000 myFfs;) 

(66,000,000) (66,860,000) (860,000) 

Neu; %yg;nghUs; 
B 

(&. 600 x 60,000 
myFfs;) 

(36,000,000) (37,825,000) (1,825,000) 

Neu; $yp (&. 150 x 60,000 
myFfs;) 

(9,000,000) (8,765,000) 234,800 

khWk; cw;gj;jp 
Nke;jiy 

(&. 80 x 60,000 
myFfs;) 

(4,800,000) 4,980,000 (180,000) 

khWk; cw;gj;jp 
Nke;jiy 

(&. 2,500 x 
60,000 myFfs; 

x 3%) 

(4,500,000) (4,360,000) 140,000 

gq;fspg;G  29,700,000 24,377,800 (5,322,200) 
epiyahd 
cw;gj;jp 
Nke;jiy 

 (18,500,000) (19,050,000) (550,000) 

,yhgk;  11,200,000 5,327,800 (5,872,200) 
 

khw;W tpil 

 ghjPL nefpo;r;rp 
ghjPL 

58,400 
myFf;fhd 
cz;ikahd 

fpuaj; 
jfty;fs; 

tpj;jpahrq;fs; 

tpw;gid (&. 2,500 x 
58,400 myFfs;) 

146,000,000 147,168,000 
(2,520 x 58,400) 

1,168,000 

Neu; 
%yg;n;ghUs; A 

(&. 1,100 x 
58,400 myFfs;) 

(64,240,000) (66,860,000) (2,620,000) 

Neu; 
%yg;nghUs; B 

(&. 600 x 58,400 
myFfs;) 

(35,040,000) (37,825,000) (2,785,000) 

Neu; $yp (&. 150 x 58,400 
myFfs;) 

(8,760,000) (8,765,000) (5,200) 

khWk; cw;gj;jp 
Nke;jiy 

(&. 80 x 58,400 
myFfs;) 

(4,672,000) 4,980,000 (308,000) 

khWk; cw;gj;jp 
Nke;jiy 

(146,000,000x 
3%) 

(4,380,000) (4,360,000) 20,000 

gq;fspg;G  28,908,000 24,377,800 (4,530,200) 
epiyahd 
cw;gj;jp 
Nke;jiy 

 (18,500,000) (19,050,000) (550,000) 

,yhgk;  10,408,000 5,327,800 (5,080,200) 
 

 (10 Gs;spfs;) 

 gpupT  B  ,d; epiwT



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;

										          gFjp - C
,uz;L (02) fl;lha tpdhf;fs;.

(nkhj;jk; 50 Gs;spfs;)

tpdh 8w;fhd ghpe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;

08

A) 
 

a) Ke = d0  (1+g) + g 
 

   
P0 

 
      

 
Ke = 6.50 (1+0.05) + 0.05 

x 100 

   
50 

 
      

 
Ke = 18.65% 

   
 
 

b) Kp = d0  

   
P0  

     
 

Kp = 1.2 x 100 

   
12  

     
 

Kp = 10% 
  

 
 

c) Kd = K (1-T)  

   
P0  

     
 

Kd = 10.8 x 100 

   
84  

     
 

Kd = 12.86% 
  

(02 Gs;spfs;)

(02 Gs;spfs;)

(02 Gs;spfs;)



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;09

    d)	 re;ijg; ngWkjpfisg; gad;gLj;jp epiwNaw;wpa ruhrup %yjdf; fpuak; (WACC)

re;ij tpiy  
(&. ~000)

% %yjdf; fpuak; 
(COC)

WACC

rhjhuz gq;Ffs; 425,000 78.96 18.65 14.73
kPl;;fg;gl Kbahj Kd;Dupikg; gq;Ffs; 29,250 5.43 10% 0.543
kPl;;fg;gl Kbahj jdpr;rq;fs; 84,000 15.61 12.86 2.01

17.28
(03 Gs;spfs;)

B)	 Cash Flow
Mz;L 0 1 2 3 4 5

tpw;;gid

1,100,000 x &. 220 242,000,000

1,600,000 x &. 220 352,000,000

2,200,000 x &. 220 x (1+8%) 522,720,000

2,400,000 x &. 220 x (1+8%) 570,240,000

2,500,000 x &. 220 x 
(1+8%)ˆ2

641,520,000

(-) khWk; cw;gj;jp Nke;jiy

1,100,000 x &. 160 (176,000,000)

1,600,000 x &. 160 x (1+5%) (268,800,000)

2,200,000 x &. 160 x 
(1+5%)ˆ2

(388,080,000)

2,400,000 x &. 160 x 
(1+5%)ˆ3

(444,528,000)

2,500,000 x &. 160 x 
(1+5%)ˆ4

(486,202,500)

(-) epiyahd cw;gj;jp 

Nke;jiy

(60,000,000)

60,000,000 x (1+5%) (63,000,000)
60,000,000 x (1+5%)ˆ2 (66,150,000)
60,000,000 x (1+5%)ˆ3 (69,457,500)
60,000,000 x (1+8%)ˆ4 (72,930,375)
nraw;ghLfs; %yk; 
ngwg;gl;l fhR tupf;F 
Kd

- 6,000,000 20,200,000 68,490,000 56,254,500 82,387,125

tUkhd tup (nr-1) - - (4,230,000) (18,717,000) (15,046,310) (32,036,140)

KjyPL (122,000,000)

njhopw;ghl;L - KjyPL (8,000,000) 8,000,000
epfuf; fhRg;  ghaT (130,000,000) 6,000,000 15,970,000 49,773,000 41,208,150 58,350,980

fopTf; fhuzp  @ 15% 1.00000 0.869 0.756 0.658 0.572 0.497

foptplg; gl;l fhRg;  

gha;T

(130,000,000) 5,214,000 12,073,320 32,750,640 23,571,060 29,000,440

epfuf  ,w;wiu ngWkjp (27,390,540)



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;10

	 fl;lzq;fs; (&.’000)
1 2 3 4 5

,yhgk; 6,000 20,200 68,400 56,254.5 82,387.125
Nja;khdk; 24,400 24,400 24,400 24,400 24,400
%yjdg; gb (30,500) (30,500) (30,500) (30,500) -

(100) 14,100 62,390 50,154.50 106,787.125
30% - 4,230 18,717 15,046.35 32,036.14

(08 Gs;spfs;)

c)	 KjyPl;;bd; mf tpisT (IRR)
0 1 2 3 4 5

epfu fhRg;  gha;T - 6,000,000 15,970,000 49,773,000 41,208,150 58,350,980
(130,000,000)

fopTf; fhuzp  10% 1 0.909 0.826 0.751 0.683 0.621
foptplg;gl;l fhRg; 

gha;r;ry;

(130,000,000) 5,454,000 13,191,220 37,379,523 28,145,166 36,236,959

epfuf  ,w;wiu ngWkjp  
10%

(9,593,132)

	 IRR	 =	 15%  -	        5%	       x  27,390	 =	 7.31%
				    17,797.41

d)	 fhuzk;: nraw;wpl;lj;ij Kd;ndLf;ff; $lhJ

(01 Gs;spfs;)

(nkhj;j Gs;spfs; 25)

[ [



AA3 / MAF Kfhikj;Jtf; fzf;fPLk; epjpapaYk;11

tpdh 9w;fhd ghpe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;

A)	 a)

(04 Gs;spfs;)

(04 Gs;spfs;)

(02 Gs;spfs;)

i) Neu; nghUs; fyit 
Kuz; 

epak tpiy (cz;ikahd nkhj;j nghUl; 
ghtid x epakf; fyit) -  (cz;ikahd 
nkhj;j nghUl; ghtid x cz;ikahd fyit) 

 

nghUs; X1 150 x [((18,600 + 44,100) kg x 1.5 / 5.5) - ((18,600 + 
44,100) kg x 18,600 / (18,600 + 44,100)]  
 

225,000 (A) 
ghjfkhdJ 

 

nghUs; X2 350 [((18,600 + 44,100) kg x 4 / 5.5) - ((18,600 + 
44,100)kg x 44,100 / (18,600 + 44,100)]  
 

525,000 (F) 
rhjfkhdJ 
 

nkhj;jk;  300,000 (F) 
rhjfkhdJ 
 

 

 

ii) Neu; nghUs; tpisT 
Kuz; 

epak tpiy (epak nkhj;j nghUl; ghtid x 
epakf; fyit) -  (cz;ikahd nkhj;j nghUl; 
ghtid x epakf; fyit) 

 

nghUs; X1 150 x [((1.5 + 4) kg x 11,300 myFfs; x 1.5/5.5) - 
((18,600 + 44,100) kg x 1.5/5.5)]  
 

22,500 (A) 
ghjfkhdJ 
 

nghUs; X2 350 [((18,600 + 44,100) kg x 4 / 5.5) - ((18,600 + 
44,100)kg x 44,100 / (18,600 + 44,100)]  

140,000 (A) 
ghjfkhdJ 
 

nkhj;jk;  162,500 (A) 
ghjfkhdJ 

 

 

iii) tpw;gid vy;iy 
fdtsT Kuz; 

epak vy;iy  (epakf; fzpak; - ; cz;ikf; 
fzpak;) 

 

nkhj;jk; 265 x (11,300 - 11,000)  79,500 (F) 
rhjfkhdJ 
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	 b)

(06 Gs;spfs;)

B)	 a)   ,yhg fdtsT tpfpjk;	 =	 (450 x 2,000) + (810 x 1,000)   x   100%
							       3,800,000
					     =	 1,710,000   x   100%
						      3,800,000
					     =	 45%

04 Gs;spfs;)

b)

(05 Gs;spfs;)

(nkhj;j Gs;spfs; 25)

njhopw;ghl;L;f; $w;W    

 &. 000 &. 000 &. 000 

ghj;jplg;gl;l gq;fspg;G   2,915.00 
tpw;gidf; fdtsT vy;iy Kuz;fs;   79.50 
   2,994.50 
Kuz;fs; A  F  
tpw;gid tpiy   904.00  
Neu;nghUs; tpiy  1,009.50   
Neu;nghUs; ghtid  300.00  
Neu; nghUs; tpisT  162.50   
Neu; $yp tpidj;jpwd; 235.00   
khWk; Nke;jiy nrytpdk; 354.00   
nkhj;j khWk; Nke;jiyf; fpuak; 1,761.00 1,204.00 (557.00) 
cz;ik ,yhgk; gq;fspg;G   2,437.50 
 

 md;dhrp  ];N;uhgup 

ngl;bnahd;wpd; tpw;gid tpiy (&.) 1,080 1,640 
ngl;bnahd;wpw;F Neu; nghUs; (&.) 390 542 
ngl;bnahd;wpw;F Neu; $yp (&.) 150 180 
ngl;bnahd;wpw;F khWk; cw;gj;jp Nke;jiy (&.) 90 108 
ngl;bnahd;wpd; gq;fspg;G 450 810 
 

 

,uz;L ngl;b md;dhrpiaAk; xU Ngl;b ];N;uhgupiaAk; xd;whf nghjp nra;jhy; 

xU nghjpapd; gq;fspg;G (450 x 2) + (810 x 1)  
 

 1,710 
rkg; ghl;Lg; Gs;sp 
(tpw;gidfs;) 

nkhj;j epiyahd fpuak; / xU nghjpapd; gq;fspg;G 

 (1,625,000 + 461,200) / 1,710 1,220 
rkg; ghl;Lg; Gs;sp 
tpw;gidfs; 

ngl;bfs; 

 

md;dhrp  1,220 x 2 2,440 ngl;bfs; 
];N;uhgup 1,220 x 1 1,220 ngl;bfs; 
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khw;W tpil:

rkg; ghl;Lg; Gs;sp 		  =	 2,086,200 / 0.45
(ngWkjpapy;)			  =	 4,636,000

md;dhrp			   =	 4,636,000 x (2,160 / 3,800)
				    =	 &. 2,635,200

myFfspy; 			   =	 2,635,200 / 1,080
				    =	 2,440 myFfs;

rkg; ghl;Lg; Gs;sp (&.) 	

];Nuhgup			   =	 4,636,000 x (1,640 / 3,800)
				    =	 &. 2,000,800

myFfspy; 			   =	 2,000,800 / 1,640
				    =	 1,220 myFfs;

gpupT  C  ,d; epiwT
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Notice : 

These answers complied and issued by the Education and Training Division of AAT Sri Lanka 
constitute part and parcel of study material for AAT students.
These should be understood as Suggested Answers to question set at AAT Examinations and should 
not be construed as the “Only” answers, or, for that matter even as “Model Answers”.
The fundamental objective of this publication is to add completeness to its series of study texts, 
designs especially for the benefit of those students who are engaged in self-studies. These are 
intended to assist them with the exploration of the relevant subject matter and further enhance their 
understanding as well as stay relevant in the art of answering questions at examination level.
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